

EVENT SPONSOR AGREEMENT FOR DEMONSTRATION

Company or Event Sponsor's Name:		
St. Address / PO Box:		P.O. Box
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Company Phone Number:	Website:	
Responsible Person Contact Name:		Cell #
Event Date: Event Description:		
Responsible Person Signature:		Date:

Signature constitutes acceptance of Responsibility for Event Liability, Rules and Agreements below.

Buckeye United Fly Fishers, Inc. Event Sponsor Acceptance of Liability, Rules and Agreements

1.0 Event Rules & Regulations:

- a) Demonstration or other event will be flyfishing or conservation related.
- b) If Event involves active participation, all participants must sign a waiver of liability releasing Buff from responsibility.
- c) All participants must be given reasonable safety orientation and provided with appropriate safety equipment.

2.0 INDEMNIFICATION BY EVENT SPONSOR

Event Sponsor shall MAINTAIN LIABILITY INSURANCE, and shall protect, indemnify, and hold harmless, B.U.F.F., its members, officers. directors and associated volunteers or affiliates, the Exhibition or meeting hall and any of B.U.F.F.'s subsidiaries or affiliates and their employees, workmen, servants, or agents of and from any loss, cost, damage, or expense arising from any and all claims, actions, suits or allegations for damages to person, property, or loss of use, which relates, emanates, or in any way pertains

to the Event. In the event of litigation arising from the Event, the Event Sponsor shall be liable for reasonable attorney's fees of B.U.F.F. and for all costs of litigation associated with enforcement of the obligations set forth herein.

- **3.0 Taxes:** Event Sponsor is solely responsible for compliance with all applicable state, federal and local laws and taxes including, but not limited to, sales taxes and income taxes.
- **4.0** This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, and any action or other legal proceeding of any kind in any way related to the subject matter herein shall be brought exclusively in an appropriate court of competent jurisdiction located in Warren County, Ohio.
- **5.0 Amendments**: B.U.F.F. shall have the right to make such amendments to these rules as are reasonable and necessary in the sole judgment and discretion of B.U.F.F.